TAIL TO PLANE ATTACHMENT

\

STABILIZER 28 ff ma-16(10130) )
' L Both sides. A
& 1/4"Washer(10560)
taiL soon | & & 1/4" Wing nut(10520)
40225 \IQQ»

{2 Places)

KSafgtyAmmg(zosm))

~AXLE
N (Top view)' .

TRAILING EDGE

of WING , TAIL BOOM
L 48225
T-HANDLE PIN
(10472)both upper
~ TRAILING EDGE
’ OF WING

L/

UNTWIST KING POST SO ALL

WIRES ARE SLACK. _

Have a friend help lift
Tail Assembly up onto all four
channels at once.

(@ wuhile the Lower Tail Booms -
rest inside their channels on
the axle nut, install Upper Tail
Booms to their channels with
T-Handle Pins as shown in fig.(:)

(® Now that Upper Tail Booms are secure.
gq,gack and install Lower Tail Booms to
their channels using hardware as shown.

Q? Attach. Upper Tail Wires to the King Post and
anding Gear Side Wires to the Flat Tangs on A
the Trailing edge of the wings using SHACKLE LT
ASSEMBLIES. Now tighten the King Post so . . @&
all wires are taut. Before tipping A

175 CHANNEL

tail booms/

_BLOCK UP TRI-BAR CROSS TUBE

Plane back onto its tail, BLOCK UP -~ ,,.}ﬁ‘fczt'
TRI-BAR CROSSTUBE to prevent damage ,zze-=", )
to the Pulley mount Tabs. \ Pt \
. ! \
| T \‘d' Tomm——— ‘{.'_ J



. TAIL SKID ASSY.

1) 1/4" Locknut{10510)
2) 1/4" Washers(10560)
= 3) Rudder hinge fork({10390)
4) AN3-26(10241)

1/4" Washers(10560)

1"x 1/8" Saddles(20270)
1/4" Wingnut{10520)

&) Safety Ring(20310)
Repeat steps 1-8 for lower
@ half of tail skid assembly.
Attach Rudder to Tail Skid
with Clevis Pins as shown.

Wrap DUCT TAPE
around 3 times to
prevent ELEVATOR
contact.

TAH.MOUNTJ/GLUO)

5 RUDDER BRACE
_ (40181)’27

3/16"x 3/8" Clevis Pin
{10440) 2 needed._o

Tube Caps SEE NOTE

RUDDER —»

<— TAIL SKID
(41150)

DETAIL"A"
o

PPN

THin o0l

Eﬁiﬂfﬁ%gﬁ LOWER TAIL )
' BRACES(2plcs. ).
AN4-362 <:;\\‘\

A 107D
4-403——; “”umr%y4€:>§}{:}_

A=
N

[ o 00

£y
.

-HEEO 8-

1"x 1/8" saddle(20270)—7
8 PLACES.

TOWER T;?t>>

BOOMS (2 plcs.);

i

NOTE:

P

TO TAIL SKID.

BENT ENDS OF LOWER TAIL BRACES ATTACH




TAIL GROUP ASSY. w0 8

AFTER COMPLETION OF. TAIL
GROUP SUB-ASSY., SET IT  °

ASIDE. YOU.CAN REMOVE THE S - -
LOWER TAIL BOOMS TO SAVE [ A ¢ 1
SPACE. . _ . . .. :
Tail Boom |
(40225)

1"x 1/8" Sadd1e(20270)
1-75 Channel(20080)
[ { AN4-16a(10140)

7/8" TUBE CAPS BOTH ENDS ('20400)- ‘
SECURE WITH 1/8" POP RIVET DRILLING
HOLE 90° TO BOLT HOLE. '

-«—— AN4-16a(10140) . :
ADD 2 WASHERS INSIDE CHANNEL TO TAKE UP EXCESS CLEARANCE (7/8 TUBE, 1" CHANNEL).

Channel and PROP ARC WARNING label

f[face outward Q> ®
. 5 = ‘=

N v il ] 2N

: : SEE DETAIL BELOW ‘ Tail Skid (41150 "
Tail Boom(40225) : ( )\‘

Z = Rudder Brace(40181)—""
{1/4" Washer(10560) '
Tail Brace (41440) \
._: :
Dy

1/4" Locknut(10510)-

: am ~ O
STABILIZER——/ S O -
FRONT VIEW L=} ¢——— AN4- 142(10100)
LEFT SIDE Both sides.

SECURE AS DESCRIBED
-+———— RUDDER BRACE ABOVE.



AH04 LSNIVIY!

-379Y) X314373L T

Yl | 378vD X374373L

w ,A

«LONMIO0T SWYOS | 1# 440 ONYLS 3INIT T304:
LON 2€-0T5 ® Q
(01€02), NIY AL34YS B LONONIM “Y3HSWM ©{0810T)
ONTY AL3dYS 0Z-YNV 380 ‘VIQ .#/T 0L dWY1D T1I¥0
WaY T0YINOD, 9 .\
43000y (06%0€)
dY¥M 1L NOTAN 3941 :
/3015 1431
,4/ -, Advdi HRdnge | 38N1LSS0YI-
K amNs Iyl a——dy3-TYL
(TPPOT); . A J ‘MITA LNOYS :
NId SIA310'™ Y -
W&/t X :UH\m O @
. W00S TIVL ¥IMO1
J43H HONOUHL] |
X3743731 3LNOY _ o Eoz.._wmm -SavuM 1L
SaJela ¥ 3sN N3Li0 .NMOQ -

39nLINNOQ|
Y39 ONIONYT

- IYIM 30IS
¥y¥3I9 ONIGNYT:

M3IIA LNOWS

d

{G£50£)31L QUIT3A W9

/ 3ovyg IVl

NIM0¥g. 38 0L LON
ST 14v¥OdIV 4I :3LON

"UMOYS Ss® WYY

‘ _ J04LNOD ¥30aNY Pue 30vHE ¥3AANY OIuC I18Y) XIT143T3L ALquesse [euld AHV
"S3ITLI0YITIA 49 UILM JOVNE IVL uo upebe 3igy) 3J4ndes

. "SI[L YYTIA_,9 324U3 U3LM
141 43H0T BUDLe IO 241395 USLY g BULMEID UY UKUS. St TTEND KITITTAL 3noy (D

*dVdM 311 NOTAN 39YY7 Y3 [M Sandas pue jjo puels

404 INIT 73N4 40 2034d [lews Y3iM JENLSSOYD UVE-IYL 03 I18vD XIT4373l yoeiay

“3ON3IND3S ONIMVYQ A8 378Y) X3143713L TIVLSN

ONILNOY 318VO X3 1437131




01/16/2007 0%:27 FAX 9515061589 QUICKSILVER MFG -+ AIRTECH igooz

PACKING LISET

- o e v e pn e e wn w ma P e 4w e e

WORK ORDER # PAGE 1 OF 1

PART NUMBER : 9BOOM-PL REV

DESCRIPTION : PACKING LIST , TAIL BOOM KIT

P/N REV  QTY  ISSUED QA DESCRIPTION
10130 g AN4-16
10140 2 AN-4-16A
10240 2 AN4-26A
10293 1 AN4-36
10299 T AN4-40
10510 4 NUT, LOCK 1/4-28, (AN365-428A)
10520 2 NUT, WING, 1/4 - 28
10560 5 WASHER, 1/4 (AN960-416)}
20080 B 2 CHANNEL, I-75
20265 2 SADDLE, 7/8 X .25 H X .15 THK
20270 3 SADDLE, 1 X .25 H X .12 THK
20290 2 SADDLE, 1 3/4 X .38 H X .19 THK
20310 | 2 RING, SAFETY
20400 | B 4 CAP, TUBE, 7/8 X .0385
20410 4 cap, TUBE, 1 X .035
41150 A 1 TAIL SKID, MXH/IIA/IIHP/LII/S
41224 A 2 TUBE, BOOM, TAIL, LWR, MXIIA/S
41440 C 2 TUBE, TAIL BRACE, MXIIA/MXS
9BOOM- PL 1 PACKING LIST , TAIL BOOM KIT

19 ITEMS LISTED
END OF PACKING LIST

890222



